MADISON COUNTY, ALABAMA

Jennie Weatherly, Procurement Specialist <u>iweatherly@madisoncountyal.gov</u> (256) 532-3507



Addendum No. 1 Bid: 2024-21 Electrical Parts and Supplies for Madison County

Date: April 9, 2024 **Subject:** Addendum No. 1 **To:** All Potential Bidders

Addendum No. 1 addresses questions from potential Bidders and provides clarifications. Bidders shall acknowledge this addendum on the Bid Form. This addendum shall also be included and kept with the Contract Documents.

1. Question: Pricing for the first six items on the bidder pricing form fluctuates with the market. How should we address this?

Answer: For bid evaluation purposes, please provide pricing for the first six items, as of April 11, 2024. After the bid award, a fluctuation of +/- five (5) percent of the bid price will be allowed to account for pricing fluctuations.

2. Clarification Section 2.8 Contract Term: Bid pricing will be awarded for a one (1) year period with the condition that Madison County and the successful vendor may mutually agree to extend the bid award for two (2) additional and consecutive one (1) year periods.

This section has been updated to read: Bid pricing will be awarded for a six (6) month period with the condition that Madison County and the successful vendor may mutually agree to extend the bid award for two (2) additional and consecutive six (6) month periods.

There is no change to the bid opening date. Bid opening is April 17, 2024, at 2:00 pm.

Sincerely,

Jennie Weatherly

Jennie Weatherly

<u>Madison County Commission</u>

Awarding Authority